NTCALUG02A Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 20-Aug-13 1 Document Number: 29094
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Low Thermal Gradient Lug Sensors
APPLICATIONS

insulated leads AWG#30 (Ø 0.25 mm), mono-stranded
silver-plated nickel (insulation Ø 0.56 mm).
DESIGNERS TOOL
• NTC thermistor curve computation (Resistance/
Temperature) is available at:
• Other applicable screw size are available, for example stud
size metric 3 mm/American 3 to 4
• 3D or 2D solid models are available
Refer to www.vishay.com/doc?29106
• Other R/T-curves and tolerances available on request
• Other lead length, insulation or connector crimping
available on request
• AWG#28 or AWG#26 wires available on request
Note
(1) Is also known under material number NTCALUGE4C90294/2381 645 90294
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Resistance value at 25 °C 4.7K to 100K 
Tolerance on R25-value ± 1; ± 2; ± 3 %

90294 a
D3
(4) (2)
(3)
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(k)
R25 TOL.
(%)
B25/85-VALUE
(K)
B25/85 TOL.
(%)
SAP MATERIAL AND
ORDERING NUMBER UL CERTIFICATION
4.7 ± 2 3984 ± 0.5 NTCALUG02A472G -
4.7 ± 1 3984 ± 0.5 NTCALUG02A472F -
5 ± 2 3984 ± 0.5 NTCALUG02A502G UL
10 ± 2 3984 ± 0.5 NTCALUG02A103G (1) UL
10 ± 1 3984 ± 0.5 NTCALUG02A103F UL
10 ± 1 3435 ± 1.0 NTCALUG02A103FL -
100 ± 3 4190 ± 1.5 NTCALUG02A104H -
NTCALUG02A Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 20-Aug-13 2 Document Number: 29094
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT